

- 6) A complete set of tender documents in English language, may be purchased by interested tenderers upon submission of a written application to the Company Secretary, PGCB at the above address, from August 30, 2023 up to one day before the tender submission deadline and upon payment of a nonrefundable fee of USD 400.00 (United States Dollar Four Hundred) or BDT 40,000,00 (Taka Forty Thousand only) in the form of Pay Order/ Demand Draft in favour of the Power Grid Company of Bangladesh Limited. The Tendering Document may be sent through a courier for an additional fee of BDT 10,000.00 (local delivery) or USD 120.00 (International delivery) in the form of Pay Order/ Demand Draft in favor of Bangladesh Limited. No liability will be accepted for loss or late delivery of the Tendering Document.
- 7) A Pre-Tender meeting will be held at 11:00 Hours Local Time on September 11, 2023 at the head office of the Power Grid Company of Bangladesh Limited (PGCB), Avenue-03, Jahurul Islam City, Aftabnagar, Badda, Dhaka-1212, Bangladesh.
- 8) Deliver tenders:
  - to the address below: Company Secretary, Power Grid Company of Bangladesh Ltd. (PGCB), Head Office, Avenue-03, Jahurul Islam City, Aftabnagar, Badda, Dhaka-1212, Bangladesh
  - on or before 11:00 Hours Local Time on October 16, 2023
  - together with a Tender Security in the amount and form as described in the tendering document. Late tenders will be rejected.
- 9) Technical tenders will be opened at 11:05 Hours Local Time on October 16, 2023 at the head office of the Power Grid Company of Bangladesh Limited (PGCB), Avenue-03, Jahurul Islam City, Aftabnagar, Badda, Dhaka-1212, Bangladesh in the presence of Tenderers' representatives who choose to attend, whereas the Financial Tenders shall remain sealed and unopened and shall be placed locked. The Financial Tenders of only Technically Responsive and Qualified Tenderers shall be opened after Technical Tenders are not responsive and gualified shall be returned unopened after the contract is awarded.
- 10) When comparing bids, Domestic Preference Scheme will be applied in accordance with the provisions stipulated in the Tender Document.
- 11) PGCB will not be responsible for any costs or expenses incurred by bidders in connection with the preparation or delivery of tenders including costs and expenses related to participation in pre-tender meeting and site visit/s.

Md. Jahangir Azad Company Secretary